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KRISTIN K. MAYES, CHAIRMAN
GARY PIERCE
PAUL NEWMAN
SANDRA D. KENNEDY
BOB STUMP

Stephen M. Kemp, City Attorney (010026)
Stephen J. Burg, Chief Assistant City Attorney (012073)
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CITY OF PEORIA
8401 W. Monroe Street, Room 280
Peoria, Arizona 85345
Telephone: (623) 773-7330
Facsimile: (623) 773-7043
Email: steve.burg@peoriaaz.gov
Attorneys for the City of Peoria
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20

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY,
IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA REVISED
STATUTES §§ 40-360, et seq., FOR A
CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPATIBILITY AUTHORIZING THE TS-5
TO TS-9 500/230 kV TRANSMISSION LINE
PROJECT, WHICH ORIGINATES AT THE
FUTURE TS-5 SUBSTATION, LOCATED IN
THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 29,
TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST AND
TERMINATES AT THE FUTURE TS-9
SUBSTATION, LOCATED IN SECTION 33,
TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST. IN
MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA

)
) DOCKET no. L-00000D-08-0330-00138
)
) Case No. 138
)
) A.C.C. Decision No. 70850
)
) JOINT NOTICE OF INTERVENERS
) CITY OF PEORIA, DIAMOND
) VENTURES, INC., VISTANCIA LLC,
) AND VISTANCIA HOMEOWNERS
) ASSOCIATIONS SUBMITTING
) REPLY LETTERS FROM U.S.
) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
) REGARDING ARIZONA PUBLIC
) SERVICE COMPANY'S RIGHT-OF
) WAY APPLICATION21

22

23
The City of Peoria, Diamond Ventures, Inc., Vistancia LLC, and Vistancia Homeowners

Associations hereby file five reply letters that were received from the U.S. Bureau of Land
24

25
Management ("BLM") in BLM Case # AZA-35079. The BLM letters respond to previous letters

26
submitted to BLM by the above-named entities indicating our support of Arizona Public Service



r

day of August, 2009.

s

1 Company's right-of-application and our intent to participate in the BLM case.l The other parties

2 have authorized the undersigned counsel for the City of Peoria to file these BLM letters in this

3 Docket on their behalf.

4 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13 , , .

14 ...
15 . . .
16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26 1 The entities filed their letters to BLM in this Docket on July 9, 2009.

Stephen J. Burg
Chief Assistant City Attorney
Office of the City Attorney
City of Peoria
8401 West Monroe Street, Room 280
Peoria, Arizona 85345
steve.burg@peoriaaz.gov
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ORIGINAL and 13 copies of the foregoing were
filed this . day of August, 2009, to:

Arizona Corporation Commission
Utilities Division - Docket Control
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPIES of the foregoing hand-delivered
this Q day of August, 2009, to:

5

6

7

8

9

10

Honorable Dwight Nodes
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

12

Kristin K. Mayes, Chairman
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

13

14

15

Gary Pierce, Commissioner
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

16

17

Paul Newman, Commissioner
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 8500718

19

20

Sandra D. Kennedy, Commissioner
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 8500721

22

23

Bob Stump, Commissioner
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

24

25

26

3
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1 COPIES of the foregoing served electronically via e-mail
this'H;h_ day of August, 2009, to:

2

3

4

John Foreman, Chairman
Arizona Power Plant and Transmission Line Siring Committee
Assistant Attorney General
1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
E-mail: iohn.foreman@azag.gov

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Janice Alward Esq.
Charles H. Hains, Esq.
Ayes fa Vohra, Esq.
Attorneys Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
E-mail: ialward@azcc.gov
E-mail: chains@azcc.gov
E-mail: avohra@azcc.,<zov
Counsel for Arizona Corporate Commission Staff

13

14

15

16

17

Thomas H. Campbell, Esq.
Albert Acken, Esq.
Lewis & Roca LLP
40 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4429
E-mail: tcampbel@lrlaw.com
E-mail: aacken@lrlaw.com
Counsel for Applicant, APS

18

19

20

21

22

Jay Modes, Esq.
Steven L. Wene, Esq.
Modes Sellers & Sims
1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001
E-mail: Swene@lawms.com
Counsel for Vistancia Homeowners Association

23

24

25

Garry D. Hays, Esq.
The Law Offices of Garry D. Hays P.C.
1702 East Highland Avenue, Suite 400
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

26

4



1 1

1 E-mail: ghavs@1awgdh.com
Counsel for Arizona State Land Department

2

3

4

5

6

7

Gary L. Birnbaum, Esq.
James T. Braselton, Esq.
Mariscal, Weeks, Mclntyre & Friedlander, PA
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705
E-mail: iim.braselton@mwmf.com
E-mail: garv.bimbaum@mw1n£com
Counsel for Intervenor Surprise Grand Vista JV I, LLC
Counsel for Intervenor Sunhaven Property Owners

8

9

10

11

Joseph A. Drazek, Esq.
Quarles & Brady LLP
One Renaissance Square
Two North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2391
E-mail: Jdrazek@q.uarles.com
Counsel for Vistancia and Vistancia Village Association12

13

14

15

Jeanine Guy, Town Manager
1101 E. Ash Avenue
Buckeye, Arizona 85326
Intervenor for Town of Buckeye
E-mail: iguv@buckeveaz.gov

16

17

18

19

20

21

Frederick E. Davidson, Esq.
Chad R. Kaffer, Esq.
The Davidson Law Firm, PC.
8701 East Vista Bonita Drive
Suite 220
P.O. Box 27500
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255
E-mail: crk@davidson1aw.net
E-mail: fed@davidsonlaw.net
Counsel for Quintero Community Association, Inc.

22

23

24

25

26
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2

3

4

Mark A. Nadeau, Esq.
Shane D. Gosdis, Esq.
Susan T. Watson, Esq.
DLA Piper US LLP
2415 E. Camelback, Suite 700
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
Email: shane.gosdis@dlapiper.com
Email: mark.nadeau@dlapiper.com
Email: susan.watson@dlapiper.com
Counsel for Intervenor 10,000 West, LLC

5

6

7

8

9

10

Lawrence V. Robertson Jr., Esq.
Munger Chadwick PLC
2247 E. Frontree Road, Suite 1
P.O. Box 1448
Tubae, Arizona 85646-001
E-mail: tubaclawver@aol.com
Counsel for Intervenor Diamond Ventures

11

12

13

14

Michael D. Bailey, Esq.
City of Surprise Attorney's Office
12425 w. Bell Road, Suite D-100
Surprise, Arizona 85374
E-mail: michael.bailey@surpriseaz.com
Counsel for Intervenor City of Surprise

15

16

17

18

19

K. Scott McCoy, Esq.
Earl, Curley & Lagarde, PC
Suite 1000
3101 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2654
E-mail: smccoy@ecllaw.com
Counsel for Intervenor Elliott Homes, Inc.

20

21

22

23

Andrew E. Moore, Esq.
Earl, Curley & Lagarde, PC
Suite 1000
3101 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2654
E-mail: a1noore@ec1law.com
Counsel for Intervenor Woodside Homes of Arizona, Inc.24

25

26
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1

2

3

4

Christopher S. Welker, Esq.
Holm Wright Hyde & Hays PLC
10201 South 515' Street, Suite 285
Phoenix, Arizona 85044
E-mail: Cwelker@ho1rnwright.com
Counsel for Intervenor LPl07, LLC

5

6

Scott S. Wakefield, Esq.
Ridenour, Hienton, Kelhoffer & Lewis, P.L.L.C.
201 North Central Avenue, Suite 3300
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1052
E-mail: sswa.kefield@rhhklaw.com
Counsel for Intervenor DLGC II, LLC and Lake Pleasant Group, LLP

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Court S. Rich, Esq.
Ryan Hurley, Esq.
Rose Law Group
6613 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 200
Scottsdale, Arizona 85250-0001
E~mail: crich@roselawgroup.com
E-mail: rhurlev@roselawgroup.com
Counsel for Interveners Warwick 160, LLC & Lake Pleasant 5000, LLC

14

15

16

17

18

Dustin C. Jones, Esq.
John Paladin, Esq.

Tiffany & Bosco, PA
2525 E. Camelback Road, 3l'd Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
E-mail dcj@tblaw.com
E-mail imp@tblaw.com
Counsel for Interveners Anderson Land and Development, Inc.

19

20

21

f

.f
Notice of filing BLM fiveletters.08-06-09.ldo

w
22

23

24

25

26
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Phoenix District
Hassayampa Field Oiiice
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In Reply Refer To:
2800 (POlo)
AZA-35079 OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

PEORQA, Amz0nA

Mr. Stephen J. Burg
Chief Assistant City Attorney
Office of the City Attorney
City of Peoria
8401 West MonroeStreet
Peoria, Arizona 85345

Dear Mr. Burg:

This is in response to your letter dated July 6, 2009, concerning an application (AZA-35079) filed
by Arizona Public Service Company (APS) for the TS-5 to TS-9 500/230 kV Transmission Line.

As mentioned in your letter, APS filed an Application for Transportation and Utility Systems and
Facilities on Public Lands (SF299) with this office on April 29, 2009. To date, the application has
been "pre-adjudicated" by our lands staff and entered into our LR2000 data base.

The next step this office must take is to determine if the proposal is in conformance with our land use
plan. Last August, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) released the Bradshaw - Harquahada
Proposed Resource Management Plan (RMP) and Final Environmental Impact Statement (ElS). The
last step in finalizing the RMP is to issue a Record of Decision (ROD) for the approved RMP. We
expect the ROD will be signed by the BLM Arizona State Director and issued in September of this
year. If the BLM determines that the application is in conformance with the land use plan, the
processing of that application would involve an open public process that we will invite all interested
parties to participate in. If the BLM determines that the application is in non-conformance with the
plan, the BLM may reject the application. The decision to reject is appealable to the Interior Board of
Land Appeals. Following a decision to reject, APS could request that the BLM consider an
amendment to the RMP. If the BLM decides to proceed with an amendment, the amendment would
be prepared in conjunction with the preparation of an Environmental Assessment or an ElS. That
process would be open to public participation as well.

3
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2

We respect your willingness to meet on this issue; however, until the ROD is signed on our RMP,
and we have made a conformance determination, I believe that a meeting at this time is premature.
Once the determination is made, we would be happy to meet with you to discuss our decision.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 623-580-5500, or Jim Andersen at
623-580-5570.

Sincerely,

3' 4

s Im

. ~l_;4,¢_,,_,,-,
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; £_~

a
4

Steven Cohn
Field Manager
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.gUnited States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Phoenix District
Hassayampa Field Office
21605 North 7th Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85027

www.b1m.gov/az/

TAKE PRIDE'
INAMERICA

JUL 1 4 2009
In Reply Refer To:
2800 (P010)
AZA-35079

Mr. Chad Kolodisner, Vice President
Diamond Ventures
2200 East RiverRoad, Suite 115
Tucson, Arizona 85718-6586

Dear Mr. Kolodisner:

This is in response to your letter dated July 7, 2009, concerning an application (AZA-35079) filed
by Arizona Public Service Company (APS) for the TS-5 to TS-9 500/230 kV Transmission Line.

APS filed an Application for Transportation and Utility Systems and Facilities on Public Lands
(SF299) with this office on April 29, 2009. To date, the application has been "pre-adjudicated" by
our lands staff and entered into our LR2000 data base.

The next step this office must take is to determine if the proposal is in conformance with our land use
plan. Last August, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) released the Bradshaw - Harquahala
Proposed Resource Management Plan (RMP) and Final Environmental Impact Statement (ElS). The
last step in finalizing the RMP is to issue a Record of Decision (ROD) for the approved RMP. We
expect the ROD will be signed by the BLM Arizona State Director and issued in September of this
year. If the BLM determines that the application is in conformance with the land use plan, the
processing of that application would involve an open public process that we will invite all interested
parties to participate in. If the BLM determines that the application is in non-conformance with the
plan, the BLM may reject the application. The decision to reject is appealable to the Interior Board of
Land Appeals. Following a decision to reject, APS could request that the BLM consider an
amendment to the RMP. If the BLM decides to proceed with an amendment, the amendment would
be prepared in conjunction with the preparation of an Environmental Assessment or an ElS. That
process would be open to public participation as well.



2

As we have explained to the City of Peoria in a letter of this same date, we respect your willingness
to meet on this issue, however, until the ROD is signed on our RMP, and we have made a
conformance determination, I believe that a meeting at this time is premature. Once the
determination is made, we would be happy to meet with you and the City to' discuss our decision.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 623-580-5500, or Jim Andersen at
623-580-5570.

Sincerely,

8
I

Steven Cohn
Field Manager
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United States Department et the Interior I

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Phoenix District

Hassayampa Field Oliice
21605 North 7th Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85027

www.b]m.gov/az/

TAKE PRIDE'|NAM|8R1€A

JUL 1 4 2009
In Reply Refer To:
2800 (POlo)
AZA-35079

Ms. Lisa Lundskow
Community Association Manager
Vistancia Village Association
29701 North Sunrise Point
Peoria, Arizona 85383

Dear Ms. Lundskow :

This is in response to your letter dated July 7, 2009, concerning an application (AZA-35079) filed by
Arizona Public Service Company (APS) for the TS-5 to TS-9 500/230 kV Transmission Line.

APS filed an Application for Transportation and Utility Systems and Facilities on Public Lands (SF299)
with this office on April 29, 2009. To date, the application has been "pre-adjudicated" by our lands staff and
entered into our LR2000 data base. '

The next step this office must take is to determine if the proposal is in conformance with our land use plan.
Last August, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) released the Bradshaw -. Harquahala Proposed
Resource Management Plan (RMP) and Final Environmental Impact Statement (ElS). The last step in
finalizing the RMP is to issue a Record of Decision (ROD) for the approved RMP. We expect the ROD will
be signed by the BLM Arizona State Director and issued in September of this year. If the BLM determines
that the application is in conformance with the land use plan, the processing of that application would
involve an open public process that we will invite all interested parties to participate in. If the BLM
determines that the application is in non-conformance witll the plan, the BLM may reject the application.
The decision to reject is appealable to the Interior Board of Land Appeals. Following a decision to reject,
APS could request that the BLM consider an amendment to time RMP. If the BLM decides to proceed with
an amendment, the amendment would be prepared in conjunction with the preparation of an Environmental
Assessment or an ElS. That process would be open to public participation as well.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 623-580-5500, or Jim Andersen at 623-580-5570.

Sincerely,

I I

Steven Cohn
Field Manager
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AZA-35079
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United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Phoenix District
Hassayampa Field Office
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Mr. Mark Hammond
Senior Vice President
Vistancia
8631 West Union Hills Drive, Suite 203
Peoria, Arizona 85382

Dear Mr. Hamrnons:

This is in response to your letter dated July 7, 2009, concerning an application (AZA~350'/9) filed by
Arizona Public Service Company (APS) for the TS-5 to TS~9 500/230 kV Transmission Line.

APS filed an Application for Transportation and Utility Systems and Facilities on Public Lands (SF299)
with this office on April 29, 2009. To date, the application has been "pre~adjudicated" by our lands staff and
entered into our LR2000 data base.

The next step this office must take is to determine if the proposal is in conformance with our land use plan.
Last August, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) released the Bradshaw - Harquahala Proposed
Resource Management Plan (RMP) and Final Environmental Impact Statement (ElS). The last step in
finalizing the RMP is to issue a Record of Decision (ROD) for the approved RMP. We expect the ROD will
be signed by the BLM Arizona State Director and issued in September of this year. If the BLM detennines
that the application is in conformance with the land use plan, the processing of that application would .
involve an open public process that we will invite all interested parties to participate in. If the BLM
determines that the application is in non-conformance with the plan, the BLM may reject the application.
The decision to reject is appealable to the Interior Board of Land Appeals. Following a decision to reject,
APS could request that the BLM consider an amendment to the RMP. If the BLM decides to proceed with
an amendment, the amendment would be prepared in conjunction with the preparation of an Environmental
Assessment or an ElS. That process would be open to public participation as well.

If you have any questions, please feel ties to contact me at 623-580-5500, or Jim Andersen at 623-580-5570.

Sincerely,

,4 ~.»- ~~»

Steven Cohn
Field Manager
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